## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Craig M. Whitehouse | 03/24/2006     |
| Thomas Dresch       | 03/09/2006     |
| Bruce Andrien       | 01/17/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Analytica of Branford, Inc. |  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 29 Business Park Drive      |  |  |
| City:           | Branford                    |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT                 |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 06405                       |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13164617 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Ka-Lo Yeh

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 29547-0011006        |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christine M. Grace   |
| Signature:              | /Christine M. Grace/ |
|                         |                      |

PATENT REEL: 031108 FRAME: 0803 \$40.00

| Date:                                                                        | 08/29/2013 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif |            |

PATENT REEL: 031108 FRAME: 0804

|                 | ,                                                                                                                                                                    |                     | assignmi                                                                                                     | ent of                | INVENTION                                                                                        |                |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|                 | PATE                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>T</b>            |                                                                                                              |                       |                                                                                                  |                |
|                 | For: _<br>For: _<br>By: _                                                                                                                                            | XU.5<br>U.5<br>Inv  | i, and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Right<br>is, Application or <u>x</u> U.S. Pater<br>rentor(s) or Preser            | is<br>int<br>int Owne | r                                                                                                |                |
| in con<br>which | sideration<br>is hereb                                                                                                                                               | on of th<br>by ackn | e payment by ASSIGNEE to owledged, and for other good                                                        | ASSIGN<br>and val     | IOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), uable consideration,                                      | the receipt of |
|                 | ASSIG                                                                                                                                                                | NOR (I              | inventor or person or entity winame(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), A                                                     | iho owna<br>iddress a | the invention);<br>and Nationality                                                               | •              |
|                 | Name:<br>Addres                                                                                                                                                      | 5 <b>5</b> ;        | Craig M. Whitehouse<br>c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc<br>29 Business Park Drive<br>Branford, CT 08405        | IC.                   | Bruce Andrien<br>c/o Analytica of Brenford, Inc.<br>29 Business Park Drive<br>Branford, CT 08405 |                |
|                 | Citizen                                                                                                                                                              | ship;               | US                                                                                                           |                       | US                                                                                               |                |
|                 | Name:                                                                                                                                                                |                     | Thomas Dresch Ductzelsteiner Weg 28 D-14195 Berlin, Germany German                                           |                       |                                                                                                  |                |
|                 | hereby                                                                                                                                                               | eells, t            | assigns, and transfers to                                                                                    |                       |                                                                                                  |                |
|                 | Name:<br>Addres                                                                                                                                                      | ir print i          | name of ASSIGNEE, Address<br>Analytics of Branford, Inc.<br>29 Business Park Drive, Bra<br>US                | s and Ne              |                                                                                                  | 9 1.           |
|                 | (comp                                                                                                                                                                | ate one             | useom, assigns and legal repr                                                                                | resentati             | ves of the ASSIGNEE                                                                              |                |
|                 | <u>X</u>                                                                                                                                                             | the en              | tire right, title and interest<br>dividedpercent                                                             | (%)                   | Interest for the United States and its                                                           |                |
|                 | territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority. |                     |                                                                                                              |                       |                                                                                                  |                |
|                 |                                                                                                                                                                      |                     | and all improvements which s                                                                                 | are disclo            | osed in the Invention entitled:                                                                  |                |
|                 | Title:                                                                                                                                                               |                     | ple ion Guide ion Trap Time-o<br>s/Man Analysis Capability                                                   | of-Flight             | Mass Spectrometry                                                                                | :              |
|                 | Attorne                                                                                                                                                              | y File i            | No,: 840,052                                                                                                 |                       |                                                                                                  |                |
| 1995.           | This is a confirmatory Assignment of the invention identified above which was assigned on August                                                                     |                     |                                                                                                              |                       | on August 10,                                                                                    |                |
|                 | and wh<br>(a)<br>(b)                                                                                                                                                 | lich is fi<br>UU.   | and complete (a), (b), (c), or<br>ound in;<br>S. patent application execute<br>S. patent application execute | id on eve             | n date herewith.                                                                                 |                |

PATENT REEL: 031108 FRAME: 0805

|                                                | _                                              |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (c)                                            | . U.S. petent application                      | n Serial No.                             | filed on                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| (d) <u>X</u>                                   | U.S. Patent No. 6.01                           | 1.259 issued on                          | January 4, 2000.                                | , .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| (o)                                            | U.S. provisional patern<br>A change of add     | Kappiigalical, cell<br>draes to which to | al No, filed_<br>orrespondence is to b          | and the second s |
| -                                              | regarding patent m                             | iaintenance fees k                       | s being sent senarately.                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                | (also check (e) if t                           | foreign application                      | o(s) la also being comple                       | eted)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| (f)                                            | _ and any legal equiv                          | valent thereof in a                      | foreign country, Includi                        | ing the                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| !                                              | right to claim priorit                         | ty.                                      | •                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| and, in and                                    | i (0, all Letters Paters to                    | ) de oblained for s                      | aid invention by the abo                        | ove application or any                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| examinatio                                     | n, division, renewal, or<br>in inamof          | ampatitura meteo                         | f, and as to letters pate                       | ant any reissus or re-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|                                                |                                                |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| ASI                                            | SIGNOR hereby covent                           | ants that no assign                      | rument, sale, agreement                         | or encumbrance has                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| been of wil                                    | i <b>be</b> made or entered in                 | ito which would co                       | onflict with this assignme                      | ent:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| AS                                             | SIGNOR further covens                          | ints that ASSIGNE                        | E will, upon its request,                       | be provided promptly                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| with all per                                   | linent facts and oocurr                        | ents relating to sat                     | id invention and said Le                        | tters Patent and legal                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| equivalence<br>interference                    | , ap may be known and<br>• Mination or proceed | find related them                        | SIGNOR and will testify to and will promptly ex | as to the same in any                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| ASSIGNEE                                       | or its legal represents                        | atives any and all                       | papers, instruments or                          | afficients required to                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| apply for, o                                   | btain, maintain, issue ai                      | nd enforce all appl                      | ication, said invention as                      | nd said Letters Patent                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| and said e                                     | quivalents thereof while                       | ch may be neces                          | sary or desirable to ca                         | my out the purposes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| thereof,                                       |                                                |                                          |                                                 | •                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| IN WITHES                                      | SWHEREOF IMe hi                                | ave harminto set t                       | nand and seal thisd                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 114 A & \$ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | A gaindirman train in                          | (Date (                                  | of Signing)                                     | ay of , 2006.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|                                                |                                                |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| NOTE:                                          | Date of signing mus                            | it be the same as t                      | the date of execution of                        | the application if item (a) we                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|                                                | checked above.                                 |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                |                                                | **** ***<br>**                           | 7 m - 4/                                        | A constitution of the state of  |
|                                                | •                                              | ( rue 1                                  | m. Whitehouse                                   | Merch 24. 2006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|                                                |                                                | Craig M. White                           | house                                           | Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                |                                                | Q                                        |                                                 | .e.a                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                |                                                | Bruce a                                  | indulan                                         | 11/006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|                                                |                                                | Bruce Andrian                            |                                                 | Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                |                                                | Mouna                                    | Kewl                                            | MOI- Selection                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|                                                |                                                | Thomas Dresc                             |                                                 | 09-Mar-06                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|                                                |                                                | HOURS DIESE                              | n                                               | Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                |                                                |                                          |                                                 | <u></u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| IF ASSIGNO                                     | DR is a legal entity com                       | plete the following                      | information:                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| ••••                                           | <del>-</del>                                   | _                                        | •                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                |                                                | By:                                      |                                                 | rson authorized to sign fo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|                                                |                                                | ASSIGNOR                                 | name of the above pe                            | rson authorized to sign to                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|                                                |                                                | MAGIGITUR                                |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                |                                                | Title                                    |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                |                                                |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| NOTE:                                          | No witnessing, not                             | erization or legali                      | zation is necessary.                            | if the essignment is                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                | noterzed or legalize<br>261. Use next page     | id then it will only p                   | pe prima facie evidenca                         | of execution 35 USC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|                                                | 261. Use next bego                             | ) If (TOTALLIZATUOLI 10 (                | oesirea,                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                | Notarization or Lega                           | alization Page Add                       | led.                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·          |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| HEINTENBURGIRA                                 | 0 052-ksaign-1-0-06,epd                        |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                |                                                |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                |                                                |                                          |                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031108 FRAME: 0806